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Table 1
Q1 - Summary Table - How much of a problem, if at all, do you think crime and anti-social behaviour are in...

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Your local area
(i.e. the area
within 15 minutes
walking distance

The UK as a whole| of your home)

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

(4) A very big problem 340 133
32% 13%
(3) A fairly big problem 498 298
47% 28%
(2) Not a very big problem 142 446
13% 42%
(1) Not a problem at all 26 119
2% 11%
Don't know 47 56
4% 5%
Prefer not to say 7 7
1% 1%
A very/ fairly big problem (NET) 838 430
79% 41%
Not a very big/ not a problem at all 167 565
(NET)
16% 53%
Mean 3.15 2.45

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 2
Q1_1 - How much of a problem, if at all, do you think crime and anti-social behaviour are in...The UK as a whole
Base: All adults aged 1875 in Great Britain
GENDER AGE AGGREGATED AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE 'WORKING STATUS REGION URBAN EDUCATION ICOI MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY

UPTO MARRIED WID/ DIV/
GEN X BOOMER ABCL C2DE 'WORKING 'WORKING NORTH MIDLANDS SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAND URBAN RURAL GRADUATES | GRADUATES £19999 £55000+ JUVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 3

3554 GENZ | MILLENIALS a+ ANY

TOTAL (i) i (k) () (m) (0) (p) (a) () (s) (u) V) (w) (A) (8) (©) (F) (6) (H) (M) (0)
3 1059 3 200 151 278 Kl 706 252 2 145 52 144 503 556 237 3: 2 353
1059 518 529 9 9 ) 84 146 251 240 152 141 270 352
100% 57% 3 68 32% 24% 23 14% 87 13% 26% 33%
(4) A very big problem 340 172 167 27 123 295 a5 116
2% 29% 36% 30% 36% 2% 32% 33%
(2) Not a very big problem 67 74 124 17
19% 1% 13% 14%
4
Don't know 13 34 40 7
4% 5% 4% 5%
|A very/ fairly big problem (NET) 838 252 586 736 o
79% 72% 83% 79% 7%
o
Mean 315 3.09 322 301 299 3.06 324 327 3 315 327 299 301 322 328 308 324 308 328 316 315 313 31 319 316 315 314 3.09 318 326 318 319 292 314 31 331 319 326 2.99 EEE) 3.04 32 315 308

a cde cde h hi Kl kl o q G G G I M MN

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/|/m/n - o/p - a/r - s/t/u/v/w/x - y/A - B/C - D/E/F/G - H/\/1 - K/L/M/N - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work ied out i ith the i of theii ional quality for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 3
Q1_1 - How much of a problem, if at all, do you think crime and anti-social behaviour are in...The UK as a whole
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Effecti of i d | Effecti of increased
Perception of crime in the |Perception of crime in their presence of uniformed presence of uniformed Confidence in law
How problematic crime is | How problematic crime is Worried about being a UK as a whole in the past | local area in the past 12 How often uniformed police are seen police officers in tackling | police officers in tackling | enforcement tackling anti- Confi inlaw
GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE in the UK as a whole in your local area victim of a crime 12 months months patrolling local areas anti-social behaviour crime social behavi f kling crime
Not a very Not a very
big/ nota big/ not a Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not
CONSERVATI LIBERAL Avery/ fairly | problem at | Avery/ fairly | problemat | Very/ fairly [Notvery/ Not| Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly | confidentat | Very/fairly | confident at
VE LABOUR [ DEMOCRATS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE big problem all big problem all worried |atall worried| Goneup | Gone down Gone up Gone down Often Ever Never effective effective effective effective confident all confident all
TOTAL (a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) (8)

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

(4) A very big problem 340 110 90 19 42 124 145 340 - 216 112 203 124 280 20 174 27 35 207 127 252 73 247 68 89 237 95 229
32% 35% 33% 22% 34% 30% 38% 41% - 50% 20% 45% 23% 43% 34% 45% 31% 28% 29% 40% 36% 29% 36% 28% 27% 37% 24% 40%
c e h j | p ar w X A

(2) Not a very big problem 39 34 15 18 61 39 - 142 28 110 41 97 36 14 23 13 27 107 32 73 53 74 51 60 71 74 55
13% 12% 12% 18% 15% 15% 10% - 85% 7% 19% 9% 18% 6% 24% 6% 15% 22% 15% 10% 10% 21% 11% 21% 18% 11% 19% 10%
g i k m o rs s t v y B
Don't know 47 9 11 3 2 14 12 - - 3 22 9 28 11 2 5 3 7 32 10 18 8 15 10 13 14 13 13
4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% - - 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 1% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2%
i k

A very/ fairly big problem (NET) 263 227 62 96 329 327 838 - 392 414 398 402 596 35 350 65 78 555 273 598 177 596 173 246 541 294 496
79% 84% 82% 72% 79% 80% 86% 100% - 91% 73% 87% 74% 92% 59% 91% 75% 62% 77% 86% 85% 71% 86% 70% 75% 84% 75% 86%
c e h j | n [ q qr u w X A

Mean 3.15 3.21 3.18 29 31 3.12 3.28 3.41 1.85 3.42 293 3.33 2.99 3.37 2.84 3.37 3.01 2.85 3.08 331 3.22 2.98 3.23 2.96 3.03 3.22 2.99 3.27

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d - e/f - g/h - i/j-k/I-m/n -o/p - q/r/s - t/u-v/w-x/y - A/B
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 4
Q1_2 - How much of a problem, if at all, do you think crime and anti-social behaviour are in...Your local area (i.e. 15 minutes f your home)
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
GENDER AGGREGATED AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE 'WORKING STATUS REGION URBAN EDUCATION ICOI MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY
UPTO MARRIED WID/ DIV/
MAN WOMAN 35-54 GENZ | MILLENIALS |  GENX ABCL C2DE | WORKING | WORKING | NORTH | MIDLANDS | SOUTH | LONDON | WALES | SCOTLAND RURAL | GRADUATES | GRADUATES |  £19999 £55000+ | /LIVINGAS |  SINGLE SEP 1 3 4 ANY
TOTAL (a) (b) (i) j (k) () (m) (0) (p) (a) () (s) (u) V) (w) (A) (8) (©) (F) (6) (H) ) (M) (0)
ASE 1059 515 532 200 151 3 278 El 706 252 2 145 52 144 503 556 237 331 2 353
1059 5 529 9 9 ) 84 146 329 251 240 152 141 316 9 Z 270 352 707
100% 4 50% 68 32% 23 5%* 13% 26% 33% 67" 8"
(4) A very big problem 72 61 95 38 4 52 81 17 15
14% 12% 4% 13% 1% 3% 15% 1% 13% 12%
(2) Not a very big problem 215 228 269 178 284 162 372 75 156 132 314 399 a1
2% a3% 5% 39% 39% 8% 40% 53% 1% 38% 4% 3% 33%
q v o
Don't know 18 38 30 2 36 20 53 3 21 18 39 49 6
3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
a
|A very/ fairly big problem (NET) 218 206 395 35 152 279 152 278 370 58
2% 39% 3% 25% 40% 21% 3% 39% 40% 8%
A
Mean 245 245 244 255 255 246 244 235 255 245 235 252 251 246 234 239 252 247 24 247 244 24 27 241 212 251 207 241 246 252 251 244 232 24 258 231 249 241 242 248 247 244 244 249
g g i n ° x x x stux A < G HI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/|/m/n - o/p - a/r - s/t/u/v/w/x - y/A - B/C - D/E/F/G - H/\/1 - K/L/M/N - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work ied out i ith the i of theii ional quality for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 5
Q1_2 - How much of a problem, if at all, do you think crime and anti-social behaviour are in...Your local area (i.e. the area within 15 minutes walking distance of your home)
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Effecti of i d | Effecti of increased
Perception of crime in the |Perception of crime in their presence of uniformed presence of uniformed Confidence in law
How problematic crime is | How problematic crime is Worried about being a UK as a whole in the past | local area in the past 12 How often uniformed police are seen police officers in tackling | police officers in tackling | enforcement tackling anti- Confi inlaw
GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE in the UK as a whole in your local area victim of a crime 12 months months patrolling local areas anti-social behavi crime social behavi f kling crime
Not a very Not a very
big/ nota big/ not a Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not
Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly | confidentat | Very/fairly | confident at
confident all confident all

Often Ever Never effective effective effective effective

Avery/ fairly | problem at | Very/fairly [Not very/ Not|
(u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A)

atall worried| Goneup | Gone down Gone up Gone down
(8)

Avery/ fairly | problem at

CONSERVATI LIBERAL
VE LABOUR | DEMOCRATS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE big problem all big problem all worried
TOTAL (a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (t)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1059 303 286 91 120 414 374 838 163 437 555 456 546 645 61 382 86 130 704 247 692 247 335 634 395 566
WEIGHTED BASE 1059 313 277 87* 121 413 380 838 167 430 565 455 544 648 59* 385 87* 127 703 249 695 247 330 641 394 576
39% 36% 79% 16% 53% 43% 61% 6%* 36% 8%* 12% 66% 24% 66% 23% 31% 61% 37% 54%

- 91 12 28 87 38 93 31 41 87 43 83
12% 14% 11% 14%

107 21 96 11
15% 18% 24% 13% 22%
p rs

100% 30% 26% 8%* 11%
32 8 19 37 51 121 8 133
9% 13% 14% 5% 12% 15% 13% 12%

h

- 24%
|

(4) A very big problem 133 28

13% 9% 12% 10% 16%

(2) Not a very big problem

A very/ fairly big problem (NET)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d - e/f - g/h - i/j-k/I-m/n -o/p - q/r/s - t/u-v/w-x/y - A/B
| quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the requi of the inter
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Table 6
Q2 - Most of us worry at some time or ot the victim of a crime. , if at all, are you personally about being a victim of crime?
Base: All adults aged 1875 in Great Britain
GENDER AGE AGGREGATED AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE 'WORKING STATUS REGION URBAN EDUCATION ICOI MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY
BABY UPTO MARRIED WID/ DIV/
MAN WOMAN 1824 2534 35-44 35-54 GENZ | MILLENIALS | GENX | BOOMER ABCL C2DE | WORKING | WORKING | NORTH | MIDLANDS | SOUTH | LONDON | WALES | SCOTLAND RURAL | GRADUATES | GRADUATES |  £19999 £55000+ | /LIVINGAS |  SINGLE SEP 1 3 4 ANY
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (i) i) (k) ) (m) (0) (p) (a) () (s) (u) V) (w) (A) (6) (H) (M) (0)
ASE 1059 515 532 125 200 184 151 278 Kl 706 252 2 145 52 144 237 2 353
1059 518 529 9 9 3. 84 146 251 240 152 141 241 270 352 707
100% A 50% 23 14% 5%* 13% 26% 33% 67"
(4) Very worried 60 54 7 54 60 88 26
12% 10% 5% 15% 8% 9% 2%
4 Q
(2) Not very worried 216 224 373 8 166 130 326 425 28
2% aa% 1% 59% aa% 37% 46% 46% 2%
y o R
Don't know 49 2 2 4 5 7 1 39 a 7
5% % 5% 5% % 2% 3% 5% % 6%
|Very/ fairly worried (NET) 220 229 214 a1 169 285 190 264 377 75
3% a3% 45% 29% a5% 2% 54% 7% 1% 61%
A 3 Q
Mean 248 246 251 277 266 252 241 23 27 247 23 273 259 243 23 247 25 254 236 25 244 239 287 224 231 252 226 249 248 251 25 244 246 249 252 234 238 24 257 259 266 239 245 278
efg fe 3 ij i mn mn r w stuw A KL KL P Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/\/m/n - o/p - a/r - s/t/u/v/w/x- y/A - B/C - D/E/F/G - H/\/J - K/L/M/N - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work with the of the quality for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 7
Q2 - Most of us worry at some time or other about being the victim of a crime. How worried, if at all, are you personally about being a victim of crime?
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Effecti of i d | Effecti of increased
Perception of crime in the |Perception of crime in their presence of uniformed presence of uniformed Confidence in law
How problematic crime is | How problematic crime is Worried about being a UK as a whole in the past | local area in the past 12 How often uniformed police are seen police officers in tackling | police officers in tackling | enforcement tackling anti- Confi inlaw
GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE in the UK as a whole in your local area victim of a crime 12 months months patrolling local areas anti-social behavi crime social behavi enfor kling crime
Not a very Not a very
big/ nota big/ not a Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not
CONSERVATI LIBERAL Avery/ fairly | problem at | A very/ fairly | problemat | Very/ fairly [Not very/ Not| Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly | confidentat | Very/fairly | confident at
VE LABOUR [ DEMOCRATS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE big problem all big problem all worried |atall worried| Goneup | Gone down Gone up Gone down Often Ever Never effective effective effective effective confident all confident all
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) (8)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 838
WEIGHTED BASE 838
79%
(4) Very worried 114 27 36 5 17 46 35 99 14 85 28 114 - 82 7 66 17 28 80 32 76 29 73 31 42 67 48 59
11% 9% 13% 6% 14% 11% 9% 12% 9% 20% 5% 25% - 13% 12% 17% 20% 22% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 13% 13% 10% 12% 10%
j | rs
(2) Not very worried 155 120 45 48 192 174 344 91 119 324 - 456 264 11 125 20 32 304 147 319 104 316 101 139 290 171 259
43% 50% 43% 52% 40% 46% 46% 41% 55% 28% 57% - 84% 41% 19% 32% 23% 25% 42% 47% 45% 42% 46% 41% 42% 45% 43% 45%
g i k n q q
49 12 11 3 4 13 18 34 5 9 21 - - 26 3 12 3 1 29 15 21 11 19 11 6 22 8 17

Don't know

Very/ fairly worried (NET)
44% 43% 45% 43% 49% 42% 46% 43%

47% 41% 41% 47% 29% 64% 29% 100% - 48% 58% 58% 61% 67% 46% 38%

43% 39% 44% 38%
h j | rs s

2.49 2.46 25 2.47 2.56 246 2.53 2.46

2.53 245 2.44 2.55 2.26 2.82 224 3.25 1.84 2.57 257 2.72 271 2.85 2.52 2.4

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d - e/f-g/h -i/j-k/I-m/n - o/p - a/r/s - t/u-v/w-x/y - A/B
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in | with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 8
Q3 - Summary Table - Not all areas of the country experience the same levels of crime. What happens in your local area may, or may not, reflect the national picture. What do you think has happened to crime over the past 12 months?

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Inthe UK as a
whole In your local area
UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
(+2) Gone up a lot 279 108
26% 10%
(+1) Gone up a little 369 276
35% 26%
(0) Stayed about the same 265 489
25% 46%
(-1) Gone down a little 39 66
4% 6%
(-2) Gone down a lot 20 22
2% 2%
Don't know 87 98
8% 9%
Gone up (NET) 648 385
61% 36%
Gone down (NET) 59 87
6% 8%
Mean 0.87 04

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 9
Q3_1- Not all areas of the country experience the same levels of crime. What happens in your local area may, or may not, reflect the national picture. What do you think has happened to crime over the past 12 months? In the UK as a whole
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
GENDER AGE AGGREGATED AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE 'WORKING STATUS REGION URBAN EDUCATION ICOI MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD

UPTO MARRIED WID/ DIV/
GEN X BOOMER ABCL C2DE 'WORKING 'WORKING NORTH MIDLANDS SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAND URBAN RURAL GRADUATES | GRADUATES £19999 £55000+ JUVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 3
(c) (d) (e) (i) i (k) ) (m) (0) (a) () (s) (t) (y) (A) (8) (©) (F) (6) (H) ) (M)
151 278 567 706 3 252 9 144 503 556 6 237 3: 103
146 329 600 97+ 4 270

3554 GENZ | MILLENIALS

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1059 BY

251

50%

(+2) Gone up a lot 145
P

27%
(0) Stayed about the same 129 103 162 238 25
2% 29% 2% 26% 20%
4
(-2) Gone down a lot B 1 9 17 3
= 3% 1% 2% 2%
P
Gone up (NET) 648 313 329 193 455 573 68
61% 60% 62% 55% 64% 62% 56%
o
Mean 087 083 091 073 062 069 1 11 0.66 084 11 067 066 096 111 079 097 077 11 093 089 091 07 09 083 087 092 072 096 104 095 082 066 084 084 12 108 099 071 072 067 097 09 066
cde cde h hi K K ° q v 8 6 G HI MN MN o R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g - h/i/j- k/\/m/n - o/p - a/r - s/t/u/v/w/x - y/A - B/C- D/E/F/G - H/\/J - K/L/M/N - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work ied out i jith the requir of theii ional quality for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 10
Q3_1 - Not all areas of the country experience the same levels of crime. What happens in your local area may, or may not, reflect the national picture. What do you think has happened to crime over the past 12 months? In the UK as a whole
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Effecti of i d | Effecti of increased
Perception of crime in the |Perception of crime in their presence of uniformed presence of uniformed Confidence in law
How problematic crime is | How problematic crime is Worried about being a UK as a whole in the past | local area in the past 12 How often uniformed police are seen police officers in tackling | police officers in tackling | enforcement tackling anti- Confi inlaw
GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE in the UK as a whole in your local area victim of a crime 12 months months patrolling local areas anti-social behaviour crime social behavi enfor kling crime
Not a very Not a very
big/ nota big/ not a Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not
CONSERVATI LIBERAL Avery/ fairly | problem at | A very/ fairly | problemat | Very/ fairly [Notvery/ Not| Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly | confidentat | Very/fairly | confident at
VE LABOUR [ DEMOCRATS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE big problem all big problem all worried |atall worried| Goneup | Gone down Gone up Gone down Often Ever Never effective effective effective effective confident all confident all
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) (8)

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

(+2) Gone up a lot 279 101 64 19 34 89 130 269 6 153 114 164 103 279 - 184 9 26 167 111 209 51 208 49 54 210 58 208
26% 32% 23% 22% 28% 21% 34% 32% 4% 36% 20% 36% 19% 43% - 48% 11% 21% 23% 35% 30% 20% 30% 20% 16% 33% 15% 36%
b e h j | n p qr u w X A

(0) Stayed about the same 54 69 31 40 118 66 158 93 89 165 89 168 - - 35 19 44 201 62 145 85 139 87 101 145 133 112
25% 17% 25% 35% 33% 29% 17% 19% 56% 21% 29% 20% 31% - - 9% 22% 34% 28% 20% 21% 34% 20% 35% 31% 23% 34% 19%
a a a f g i k o s s t v y B

(-2) Gone down a lot 20 7 4 1 4 6 9 15 5 11 8 14 5 - 20 1 17 6 11 8 14 5 12 6 8 11 7 12
2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% - 34% * 19% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
| m o r

Gone up (NET) 175 46 65 245 268 596 41 295 325 313 306 648 - 331 34 61 422 216 476 138 479 133 191 424 212 406
61% 71% 63% 53% 53% 59% 70% 71% 24% 69% 57% 69% 56% 100% - 86% 38% 48% 59% 68% 68% 55% 69% 54% 58% 66% 54% 70%
cd e h j | n p q ar u w X A

Mean 0.87 1.01 0.88 0.72 0.75 0.81 1.03 1.03 0.13 1.01 0.77 0.98 0.77 1.43 -1.34 1.36 -0.06 0.55 0.79 1.06 0.94 0.72 0.97 0.69 0.67 0.99 0.61 1.07
cd e h j | n p q qr u w X A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d - e/f - g/h - i/j-k/I-m/n -o/p - q/r/s - t/u-v/w-x/y - A/B
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 11
Q3_2- Not all areas of the country experience the same levels of crime. What happens in your local area may, or may not, reflect the national picture. What do you think has happened to crime over the past 12 months? In your local area
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
GENDER AGGREGATED AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE \WORKING STATUS REGION EDUCATION MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY
UPTO MARRIED WID/ DIV/
WOMAN 35-54 GENZ | MILLENIALS | GENX ABC1 C2DE | WORKING | WORKING | NORTH | MIDLANDS | SOUTH | LONDON | WALES | SCOTLAND | URBAN RURAL | GRADUATES | GRADUATES | £19999 £55000+ | /LIVINGAS |  SINGLE SEP 3 ANY
TOTAL [0} i (k) ) (m) (o) () ] (s) (0] () v (w) (x) *) (®) (H) [0] (M) ()
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1059 151 278 567 706 3 252 145 52 144 503 103 2 353 706
1059 146 329 600 E 251 152 141 97* 241 270 352 707
100% 57% 68 32% 14% 87 13% 23 33% 67
(+2) Gone up a lot 108 8 73 35 106 3 37 72
10% 8% 10% 10% 12% 2% 10% 10%
° A
(0) Stayed about the same 489 225 258 299 191 327 163 403 86 158 332 436 49
6% 43% 9% 50% 2% 5% 8% 4% 61% 5% 47% 47% 1%
[ ¥
(-2) Gone down a lot 16 6 1 10 20 2 20 1 8 13 3 6 7 5 15 6 1 3 8 4 6 1 1 17 H
3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
b r
Gone up (NET) 193 186 267 118 358 26 121 263 128 256 344 35
37% 35% 37% 35% 39% 19% 32% 39% 36% 36% 37% 29%
A 8
Mean 04 039 041 025 034 0.42 045 045 031 0.44 045 027 037 0.46 043 033 049 038 044 036 048 0.44 043 042 013 043 016 032 044 054 044 03 031 037 043 046 052 043 04 028 034 043 043 015
c o x x x x A ] i N R
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g - h/i/j- k/\/m/n - o/p - a/r - s/t/u/v/w/x - y/A - B/C - D/E/F/G - H/\/J - K/L/M/N - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
‘This work ied out i the of the i 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

r
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Table 12
Q3_2 - Not all areas of the country experience the same levels of crime. What happens in your local area may, or may not, reflect the national picture. What do you think has happened to crime over the past 12 months? In your local area
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Effecti of i d | Effecti of increased
Perception of crime in the |Perception of crime in their presence of uniformed presence of uniformed Confidence in law
How problematic crime is | How problematic crime is Worried about being a UK as a whole in the past | local area in the past 12 How often uniformed police are seen police officers in tackling | police officers in tackling | enforcement tackling anti- Confi inlaw
GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE in the UK as a whole in your local area victim of a crime 12 months months patrolling local areas anti-social beh crime social bel enfor kling crime
Not a very Not a very
big/ nota big/ not a Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not
CONSERVATI LIBERAL Avery/ fairly | problem at | A very/ fairly | problemat | Very/ fairly [Notvery/ Not| Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly | confidentat | Very/fairly | confident at
VE LABOUR [ DEMOCRATS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE big problem all big problem all worried |atall worried| Goneup | Gone down Gone up Gone down Often Ever Never effective effective effective effective confident all confident all
TOTAL (a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) (8)

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

(+2) Gone up a lot 108 32 31 5 13 28 53 99 8 96 10 86 19 98 4 108 - 17 69 40 68 33 75 27 17 87 22 81
10% 10% 11% 6% 11% 7% 14% 12% 5% 22% 2% 19% 3% 15% 6% 28% - 13% 10% 13% 10% 13% 11% 11% 5% 14% 6% 14%
e h j | p X A

(0) Stayed about the same 139 132 37 63 212 152 358 110 126 344 159 313 253 20 - - 49 332 153 327 124 322 117 167 293 213 248
46% 44% 48% 42% 52% 51% 40% 43% 66% 29% 61% 35% 58% 39% 34% - - 39% 46% 48% 47% 50% 46% 47% 51% 46% 54% 43%
f g i k B

(-2) Gone down a lot 6 4 2 7 11 6 16 5 9 13 14 7 4 16 - 22 6 18 3 17 4 15 6 12 9 12 9
2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 27% - 25% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2%
b m o s Y
Gone up (NET) 125 101 31 42 136 166 350 29 254 120 224 147 331 8 385 - 54 267 116 262 97 271 89 93 274 105 259
36% 40% 37% 36% 35% 33% 44% 42% 17% 59% 21% 49% 27% 51% 13% 100% - 42% 37% 37% 37% 39% 39% 36% 28% 43% 27% 45%

Mean 0.4 0.43 0.42 0.34 0.32 0.31 0.52 0.48 0.08 0.75 0.12 0.56 0.26 0.63 -0.62 1.28 -1.25 0.39 0.37 0.5 037 0.46 0.42 0.36 0.14 0.53 0.16 0.55

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d - e/f - g/h - i/j-k/I-m/n - o/p - q/r/s - t/u - v/w-x/y - A/B
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 13
Q@A - Which, if any of the following, makes you think that crime has gone up in the UK in the past 12 months?

Base: All Adults who think crime has gone up in the UK as a whole

GENDER AGE AGGREGATED AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE 'WORKING STATUS

REGION NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD

EDUCATION INCOME MARITAL STATUS

£20000 MARRIED WID/ DIV/

35-54 GENZ | MILLENIALS | GENX ABC1 C2DE | WORKING | WORKING | NORTH | MIDLANDS | SOUTH | LONDON | WALES | SCOTLAND GRADUATES | GRADUATES £55000+ | /LIVINGAS |  SINGLE SEP 3 ANY

(i) i (k) () (0) (p) (s) (u) 8) (©) (6) (H) ) ) (M) (0)
i

ASE 31C 329 08 E p 171 174 324 0 157 Z 153 3 3 92 8 9 7 124 131 191
313 329 68* 9 125 5 77* 6 6 3 157 55 83 5 5 0 4 3 127 184 135 5 193
4 51% 6 9% c 26 27, 6 36% 26% 24 68% 9 7 2 3 28 3 2 30

Things I've seen on the news (e.g. 27 25
online, on T, in the newspapers)

69% 74%

[Things I've seen on social media

My own experience(s) of 104
Iwitnessing/ being the victim of
crime

16%

Things I've heard politicians say

118 109
38% 33%
61 40
19% 12%

b

37 31
12% 10%
18 17
6% 5%

Nothing specific, just a general 14 6 15 20 16 21 15 29 7 10 25 20 12 4 1 25 33 3
feeling | have
8% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5%
i
|Secondary information (NET) 564 269 291 56 86 93 108 221 142 201 221 61 155 142 206 315 249 362 202 132 151 140 77 24 a1 485 79 181 383 103 153 157 113 344 159 61 115 199 118 132 171 393 497 60
87% 86% 88% 82% 83% 96% 86% 87% 83% 90% 87% 78% 90% 86% 89% 90% 84% 87% 87% 84% 88% 90% 93% 75% 81% 87% 87% 88% 87% 86% 88% 87% 89% 88% 86% 84% 86% 87% 88% 87% 89% 86% 87% 88%
cdfg h K 3 )

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/ifj - k/I/m/n - o/p - a/r - s/t/ufv/w/x- y/A - B/C - D/E[F/G - H/I/J - K/L/M/N - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

‘This work i i ith the of theii quality for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



Table 14

Base: All Adults who think crime has gone up in the UK as a whole

23-085423-23 - CRIME
7TH - 10TH JUNE 2024

PUBLIC
IPSOS
12 Jun 2024
Q4A - Which, if any of the following, makes you think that crime has gone up in the UK in the past 12 months?
Effi of i d | Effe of increased
Perception of crime in the |Perception of crime in their presence of uniformed presence of uniformed Confidence in law

How problematic crime is | How problematic crime is Worried about being a UK as a whole in the past | local area in the past 12 How often uniformed police are seen police officers in tackling | police officers in tackling | enforcement tackling anti- Confi inlaw

GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE in the UK as a whole in your local area victim of a crime 12 months months patrolling local areas anti-social beh crime social bel f kling crime
Not a very Not a very

big/ nota big/ not a Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not
CONSERVATI LIBERAL Avery/ fairly | problem at | A very/ fairly | problemat | Very/ fairly [Not very/ Not| Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly | confidentat | Very/fairly | confident at

VE LABOUR [ DEMOCRATS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE big problem all big problem all worried |atall worried| Goneup | Gone down Gone up Gone down Often Ever Never effective effective effective effective confident all confident all

TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (0] (m) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) (8)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

645
648
100%
Things I've seen on the news (e.g. 466

online, on TV, in the newspapers)

72%

Things I've seen on social media

My own experience(s) of
witnessing/ being the victim of
crime

212
222
34%
166

75%

180 49
175 46*
27% 7%*
119 37

68% 81%

67

65*
10%*

50

76%

247
pL)
38%
185

262
268
41%
198

76% 74%

594 39
596 41*
92% 6%*
434 25

73% 61%

301
295

316
325
50%

195 252

66% 78%

215
313
48%
222

305
306
47%
225

71% 73%

(n)
645 -
648
100%
466 -

72% -

329 gl

331 34%*
51%
229 19

5%**

69% 57%

39 298 164

63% 71% 76%

LYE]
476
74%
367

77%

138
138

21%
79

57%

471 135
479 133
74% 20%
369 77

77% 58%

193
191
30%
126

420
424
66%
320

66% 75%

214
212
33%
141

398
406
63%
309

66% 76%

Things I've heard politicians say 69 26 19 3 3 25 28 62 7 27 41 39 29 69 - 30 8 10 51 17 57 11 53 14 29 40 30 37
11% 12% 11% 7% 5% 10% 10% 10% 17% 9% 13% 12% 9% 11% - 9% 24% 16% 12% 8% 12% 8% 11% 11% 15% 9% 14% 9%

Nothing specific, just a general 36 12 10 1 2 12 12 30 3 7 23 12 20 36 - 11 5 1 22 11 19 11 17 11 13 16 15 15
feeling | have

6% 5% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5% 8% 3% 7% 4% 6% 6% - 3% 14% 2% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 8% 7% 4% 7% 4%

i v

Secondary information (NET) 564 193 148 41 60 219 232 521 35 256 287 271 270 564 - 290 25 54 362 195 433 108 434 106 160 379 177 365

87% 87% 85% 89% 92% 89% 87% 87% 86% 87% 88% 87% 88% 87% - 88% 73% 89% 86% 90% 91% 78% 91% 80% 84% 89% 84% 90%

u w A
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d - e/f-g/h -i/j-k/I-m/n - o/p - a/r/s - t/u-v/w - x/y - A/B
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
This work was carried out in | with the requi of the inter | quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




Table 15

Q4B - Which, if any of the following, makes you think that crime has gone up in your local area in the past 12 months?

Base:All Adults who think crime has gone up in their local area

23-085423-23 - CRIME
7TH - 10TH JUNE 2024
PUBLIC
1PSOS

12Jun 2024

GENDER SOCIAL GRADE

ASE

Seeing more anti-social behaviour
in my local area (e.g., graffiti,
littering, etc.)

Experience(s) of people | know
|witnessing/ being the victim of
crime

My own experience(s) of
|witnessing/ being the victim of
crime

Things I've heard politicians say

Nothing specific, just a general
feeling | have

|econdary information (NET) 306 156
80% 81%

37%

REGION

EDUCATION

33%

LONDON

55% 6%
36 29
40% 49%
15 23

52%

36%

£55000+

37%

17

69
83%

MARRIED
JLIVING AS

182

ETHNICITY

22

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/I/m/n - o/p - a/r - s/t/u/v/w/[x - y/A - B/C - D/E/F/G - H/I/) - K/L/M/N - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

71 52
79% 86%
This work ried out it

150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



Table 16

Base:All Adults who think crime has gone up in their local area

23-085423-23 - CRIME
7TH - 10TH JUNE 2024

PUBLIC
IPSOS
12 Jun 2024
Q4B - Which, if any of the following, makes you think that crime has gone up in your local area in the past 12 months?
Effi of i d | Effe of increased
Perception of crime in the |Perception of crime in their presence of uniformed presence of uniformed Confidence in law
How problematic crime is | How problematic crime is Worried about being a UK as a whole in the past | local area in the past 12 How often uniformed police are seen police officers in tackling | police officers in tackling | enforcement tackling anti- Confi inlaw

GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE in the UK as a whole in your local area victim of a crime 12 months months patrolling local areas anti-social beh crime social bel f kling crime

Not a very Not a very
big/ nota big/ not a Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not
CONSERVATI LIBERAL Avery/ fairly | problem at | A very/ fairly | problemat | Very/ fairly [Notvery/ Not| Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly | confidentat | Very/fairly | confident at

VE LABOUR [ DEMOCRATS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE big problem all big problem all worried |atall worried| Goneup | Gone down Gone up Gone down Often Ever Never effective effective effective effective confident all confident all

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Seeing more anti-social behaviour

in my local area (e.g., graffiti,
littering, etc.)

Experience(s) of people | know
witnessing/ being the victim of
crime

My own experience(s) of
witnessing/ being the victim of
crime

Things I've heard politicians say

Nothing specific, just a general
feeling | have

39%

91

24%

20
5%

27

7%

(a)
121
125
33%

73

38%

30

24%

4%

(b)
103

101*
26%*

47

40%

21

21%

6%

(c)
32
31%*
8%**

16

31%

17%

10%

(d)
39
42+
11%*
23

43%

21%

5%

(e)
139
136

35%

65

39%

28

21%

4%

10

7%

(f)
158
166
43%
95

36%

37

22%

11
7%

10

6%

(8) (h)
345 30
EEN) 29%+
91% 8%**

185 9

39%

84 6

24% 21%

17 4
5% 13%

27 1

8% 3%

(i) (i)
251 120
pLY 120
31%
43

32%

44%

75 15

30% 12%

17 4
7% 3%

13 13

5% 11%

(k) (0]
222 145
224 147
58%

120 72

42% 37%

68 22

30% 15%

17 3
8% 2%

12 12

5% 8%

(m) (n)
329
331
86%
170

40% 41%

24% 27%

5% 12%

21 -

6% -

(0) (p)
382 -
385
100%
196

39% -

24% -

5% -

27 -

7% -

45%

20

38%

2%

38%

61

23%

4%

(t)
264
262
68%
148

39% 38%

29 58

25% 22%

1 15
1% 6%

16 12
14% 5%
qr

(u)
93
97*
25%*
40

48%

29

30%

5%

8%

(v)
271
271
71%
149

37%

61

22%

14
5%

15

5%

(w)
87
89*

39

51%

28

31%

7%

5%

(x) (y)
9% 267
93* 274
24%* 71%
45 146

35% 41%

23 64

25% 24%

11 10
11% 4%
Y

3% 7%

(A)
106
105*
27%*
55

24

23%

11
10%

4%

(B)
252
259
67%
135

62

24%

3%

18

7%

Secondary information (NET) 306 98 80 26 36 110 128 275 25 209 90 180 118 267 5 306 - 47 219 85 218 72 223 70 71 224 81 210
80% 78% 79% 83% 85% 81% 77% 79% 87% 82% 75% 80% 80% 81% 70% 80% - 88% 82% 73% 83% 75% 82% 79% 76% 82% 78% 81%
s
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d - e/f-g/h -i/j-k/I-m/n - o/p - a/r/s - t/u-v/w-x/y-A/B
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
This work was carried out in | with the requi of the inter | quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 17
as- ften do y poli patrolling in y area?
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
GENDER AGE AGGREGATED AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE 'WORKING STATUS REGION URBAN EDUCATION MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY
UPTO MARRIED WID/ DIV/
MAN WOMAN 1824 2534 35-44 35-54 GENZ | MILLENIALS | GENX | BOOMER ABCL C2DE | WORKING | WORKING | NORTH | MIDLANDS | SOUTH | LONDON | WALES | SCOTLAND | URBAN RURAL | GRADUATES | GRADUATES £55000+ | /LIVINGAS |  SINGLE SEP 1 3 ANY m
TOTAL (a) (c) (d) (e) (i) i) (k) () (m) (0) (p) (a) () (s) V) (w) (6) (H) ) (M) (0)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1059 515 125 200 184 151 278 567 706 3 52 237 103 2 353 706
WEIGHTED BASE 1059 146 97* 241 270 352 707
100% 4 50% 57% 26% 33% 67
Very often 2 16 34 30 9
% 3% 6% 8% 1%
P
|sometimes 97 104 85 121 168 35
19% 20% 24% 17% 18% 29%
[4 Q
Never 316 146 167 66 250 29 18
30% 28% 32% 19% 35% 2% 15%
o R
Prefer not to say 2 3
* %
Ever (NET) 720 360 351 99 160 149 121 191 259 269 191 123 259 166 172 429 201 528 193 155 182 155 121 38 68 640 80 279 441 107 180 193 201 455 216 49 117 13 182 209 282 439 613 100
68% 70% 66% 83% 79% 78% 63% 54% 81% 70% 54% 84% 79% 63% 54% 71% 63% 73% 57% 62% 67% 65% 20% 74% 75% 70% 57% 74% 65% 57% 68% 66% 81% 70% 68% 51% 56% 62% 76% 7% 80% 62% 66% 8%
fg fe fg i i mn mn n P r stu s A c D DEF J J KL KL [ Q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k///m/n - o/p - a/r - s/t/u/u/w/x - y/A - B/C - D/E/F/G - H/1/3 - K/L/M/N - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work ied out i the of the i quality for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



Table 18

Q5 - How often do you see uniformed police officers patrolling in your local area?

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

23-085423-23 - CRIME
7TH - 10TH JUNE 2024

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Very often 39
4%

Sometimes

Prefer not to say

19%

Never 316
30%

10 3
4% 4%

43 21
15% 24%

91 15
33% 17%

24 12
3% 7%
g

156 40
19% 24%

273 32
33% 19%
h

21 14
5% 3%

90 106
21% 19%

129 171
30% 30%

23 3
4% 5%

109 17
17% 28%

216 12
33% 20%

19 3
5% 4%

60 25
16% 29%

116 13
30% 15%
p

39 39 -
31% 5% -
rs s

- 206 -

- - 316
- - 100%

qr

31 7
4% 3%

124 58
18% 23%

207 81
30% 33%

130 55
19% 22%

207 80
30% 32%

26 9
8% 1%
Y

86 96
26% 15%

46 249
14% 39%

26
7%

104
26%

62
16%

PUBLIC
IPSOS
12 Jun 2024
Effecti of i d | Effecti of increased
Perception of crime in the |Perception of crime in their presence of uniformed presence of uniformed Confidence in law

How problematic crime is | How problematic crime is Worried about being a UK as a whole in the past | local area in the past 12 How often uniformed police are seen police officers in tackling | police officers in tackling | enforcement tackling anti- Confi inlaw

GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE in the UK as a whole in your local area 12 months months patrolling local areas anti-social behaviour crime social bel f kling crime
Not a very Not a very

big/ nota big/ not a Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not
CONSERVATI LIBERAL Avery/ fairly | problem at | A very/ fairly | problemat | Very/ fairly [Not very/ Not| Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly | confidentat | Very/fairly | confident at

LABOUR [ DEMOCRATS big problem all big problem all Goneup | Gone down Gone up Gone down Often Ever Never effective effective effective effective confident all confident all

TOTAL (b) (c) (8) (h) (i) (i) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) (8)

8
1%

85
15%

232
40%

Ever (NET) 720 182 69 555 130 292 388 422 46 267 70 127 720 - 486 165 481 163 276 389 326 339
68% 66% 80% 66% 78% 68% 69% 65% 77% 69% 80% 100% 100% - 69% 66% 69% 66% 84% 61% 83% 59%
ab g s s y B
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d - e/f-g/h -i/j-k/I-m/n - o/p - a/r/s - t/u-v/w-x/y-A/B
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in | with the requi of the inter | quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 19
Q6 - Summary Table Overall, how effective, if at all, do you think an increased presence of uniformed police officers in your local area would be in tackling...

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Anti-social
behaviour Crime
UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
(4) Very effective 251 238
24% 22%
(3) Fairly effective 452 457
43% 43%
(2) Not very effective 173 169
16% 16%
(1) Not at all effective 76 78
7% 7%
Don't know 98 109
9% 10%
Prefer not to say 10 8
1% 1%
Very/ fairly effective (NET) 703 695
66% 66%
Not very/ not at all effective (NET) 249 247
24% 23%
Mean 2.92 291

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 20
6_1- Overall, how effective, if at all, do y an increased pr v area tackling...Anti-social behaviour
Base: All adults aged 1875 in Great Britain
GENDER AGGREGATED AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE 'WORKING STATUS REGION URBAN EDUCATION ICOI MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY
UPTO MARRIED WID/ DIV/
MAN WOMAN 35-54 GENZ | MILLENIALS | GENX ABCL C2DE | WORKING | WORKING | NORTH | MIDLANDS | SOUTH | LONDON | WALES | SCOTLAND | URBAN RURAL | GRADUATES | GRADUATES |  £19999 £55000+ | /LIVINGAS |  SINGLE SEP 1 3 4 ANY
TOTAL (a) (b) (i) i) () (m) (0) (p) (a) () (s) (u) V) (A) (8) (©) (0) (F) (6) (H) (M) (0)
3 1059 515 532 200 278 Kl 706 252 2 145 144 503 556 237 3: 2 353
1059 529 251 240 152 141 241 270 352
100% A 50% 57% 68 2% 24% 23 14% 87 13% 26% 33%
(4) Very effective 131 118 140 161 % 219 32 8
25% 2% 2% 2% 27% 2% 2% 2%
(2) Not very effective 88 82 93 80 128 5 149 2 61 57 17 148 2
17% 15% 16% 17% 18% 13% 16% 17% 16% 16% 16% 16% 18%
Don't know 98 31 65 55 3 64 33 79 18 39 36 61 88 9
9% 6% 12% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 13% 10% 10% 9% 9% 7%
a
\Very/ fairly effective (NET) 349 348 409 203 476 226 612 %0 253 450 235 468 619 79
67% 66% 68% 64% 66% 67% 67% 64% 67% 6% 67% 66% 67% 65%
Mean 292 29 295 276 274 29 292 3.09 275 291 309 274 281 295 308 295 289 29 296 289 292 298 282 304 296 292 292 296 29 282 278 295 31 302 273 289 277 3.06 295 284 295 291 294 283
cdef h hi 3 K 3 DE ! KN

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/|/m/n - o/p - a/r - s/t/u/v/w/x - y/A - B/C - D/E/F/G - H/\/1 - K/L/M/N - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work ied out i ith the i of theii ional quality for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 21
Q6_1 - Overall, how effective, if at all, do you think an increased presence of uniformed police officers in your local area would be in tackli Anti-social bet
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Effecti of i d | Effecti of increased
Perception of crime in the |Perception of crime in their presence of uniformed presence of uniformed Confidence in law
How problematic crime is | How problematic crime is Worried about being a UK as a whole in the past | local area in the past 12 How often uniformed police are seen police officers in tackling | police officers in tackling | enforcement tackling anti- Confi inlaw
GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE in the UK as a whole in your local area victim of a crime 12 months months patrolling local areas anti-social behavi crime social behavi enfor kling crime
Not a very Not a very
big/ nota big/ not a Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not
CONSERVATI LIBERAL Avery/ fairly | problem at | A very/ fairly | problemat | Very/ fairly [Not very/ Not| Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly | confidentat | Very/fairly | confident at
VE LABOUR [ DEMOCRATS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE big problem all big problem all worried |atall worried| Goneup | Gone down Gone up Gone down Often Ever Never effective effective effective effective confident all confident all
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) (8)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 838
WEIGHTED BASE 838
79%
(4) Very effective 251 98 66 20 30 106 100 224 21 116 125 123 122 192 15 108 27 37 160 88 251 - 243 6 98 148 107 137
24% 31% 24% 23% 25% 26% 26% 27% 12% 27% 22% 27% 22% 30% 25% 28% 31% 29% 22% 28% 36% - 35% 2% 30% 23% 27% 24%
h r u w y

(2) Not very effective 41 46 17 24 74 48 120 51 70 98 66 101 89 11 59 11 18 120 52 - 173 45 125 28 143 47 122
16% 13% 17% 20% 20% 18% 13% 14% 30% 16% 17% 15% 19% 14% 19% 15% 12% 14% 17% 17% - 70% 6% 51% 9% 22% 12% 21%

f g t v X A

Don't know 98 15 20 9 12 28 24 61 14 29 43 34 42 33 1 21 2 4 65 27 - - 7 4 16 39 21 34
9% 5% 7% 10% 10% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 1% 5% 2% 3% 9% 9% - - 1% 2% 5% 6% 5% 6%

Very/ fairly effective (NET)
66% 75% 68% 62% 66% 69% 72% 71% 51% 66% 70% 68% 68% 74% 73% 68% 78% 76% 67% 66% 100% - 91% 21% 85% 61% 80% 62%
c h rs u w y B

Mean 2.92 3.04 29 291 3 295 297 2.99 2.61 291 293 2.94 2.93 3.01 2.98 293 3.04 3.06 2.92 2.92 3.36 17 3.26 1.97 3.19 2.79 3.12 2.79

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d - e/f-g/h -i/j-k/I-m/n - o/p - a/r/s - t/u-v/w - x/y - A/B
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in | with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 22
6_2- Overall, how effective, if at all, do y an increased pr v area tackling...Crime
Base: All adults aged 1875 in Great Britain
GENDER AGGREGATED AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE 'WORKING STATUS REGION URBAN EDUCATION ICOI MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY
NON UPTO MARRIED WID/ DIV/
WOMAN 35-54 GENZ | MILLENIALS | GENX ABC1 C2DE | WORKING | WORKING | NORTH | MIDLANDS | SOUTH | LONDON | WALES | SCOTLAND RURAL | GRADUATES | GRADUATES |  £19999 £55000+ | /LIVINGAS |  SINGLE SEP 1 3 4 ANY
TOTAL (b) (i) i) ) (m) (0) (p) (a) () (s) (u) V) (w) (A) (F) (6) (H) (M) (0)
ASE 1059 532 200 278 Kl 706 252 2 145 52 144 237 2 353 706

1059 529 251 240 152 141 241 270 352 707

100% 50% 57% 68 32% 24% 23 14% 5%* 13% 26% 33% 67"
(4) Very effective 28 111 134 162 76 26 88 150

2% 21% 2% 2% 2% 19% 25% 2%
(2) Not very effective 169 86 81 % 79 119 51 140 29 61 51 118 147 19

16% 17% 15% 15% 17% 16% 15% 15% 2% 16% 15% 17% 16% 16%
Don't know 109 36 72 60 49 66 43 92 17 39 35 74 98 10

10% 7% 14% 10% 1% 9% 13% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 1% 8%

a

\Very/ fairly effective (NET) 695 347 342 404 290 479 216 605 89 24 450 21 454 607 8

66% 67% 65% 67% 63% 66% 64% 66% 63% 65% 6% 68% 64% 65% 68%
Mean 291 289 294 287 272 286 291 304 278 288 304 282 279 295 302 292 289 29 291 286 296 293 293 299 275 291 2.89 289 292 277 287 286 3.08 2.99 273 288 273 3 296 286 298 287 29 301

de hi K DEF ! K K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/|/m/n - o/p - a/r - s/t/u/v/w/x - y/A - B/C - D/E/F/G - H/\/1 - K/L/M/N - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work ied out i ith the i of theii ional quality for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 23
Q6_2 - Overall, how effective, if at all, do you think an increased presence of uniformed police officers in your local area would be in tackling...Crime
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Effecti of i d | Effecti of increased
Perception of crime in the |Perception of crime in their presence of uniformed presence of uniformed Confidence in law
How problematic crime is | How problematic crime is Worried about being a UK as a whole in the past | local area in the past 12 How often uniformed police are seen police officers in tackling | police officers in tackling | enforcement tackling anti- Confi inlaw
GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE in the UK as a whole in your local area victim of a crime 12 months months patrolling local areas anti-social behaviour crime social behavi enfor kling crime
Not a very Not a very
big/ nota big/ not a Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not
CONSERVATI LIBERAL Avery/ fairly | problem at | A very/ fairly | problemat | Very/ fairly [Not very/ Not| Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly | confidentat | Very/fairly | confident at
VE LABOUR [ DEMOCRATS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE big problem all big problem all worried |atall worried| Goneup | Gone down Gone up Gone down Often Ever Never effective effective effective effective confident all confident all
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) (8)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(4) Very effective 238 95 59 17 29 99 92 211 22 119 113 131 103 188 18 122 28 48 160 76 229 8 238 - 102 132 109 121
22% 30% 21% 20% 24% 24% 24% 25% 13% 28% 20% 29% 19% 29% 31% 32% 32% 38% 22% 24% 33% 3% 34% - 31% 21% 28% 21%
b h j | rs u w y B

(2) Not very effective 40 51 17 22 79 42 120 47 65 99 62 100 88 12 53 16 13 114 53 42 123 - 169 35 130 46 121
16% 13% 18% 19% 18% 19% 11% 14% 28% 15% 17% 14% 18% 14% 20% 14% 18% 10% 16% 17% 6% 49% - 68% 11% 20% 12% 21%
f g t v X A

Don't know 109 17 19 10 11 33 30 68 18 32 51 36 48 35 5 23 3 5 73 29 17 6 - - 18 48 24 38
10% 6% 7% 11% 9% 8% 8% 8% 11% 7% 9% 8% 9% 5% 9% 6% 3% 4% 10% 9% 2% 2% - - 5% 8% 6% 7%

Very/ fairly effective (NET) 235 188 52 82 276 282 596 84 291 381 311 363 479 39 271 59 99 481 207 634 53 695 - 269 397 321 349
66% 75% 68% 60% 68% 67% 74% 71% 50% 68% 67% 68% 67% 74% 66% 71% 67% 78% 67% 66% 90% 21% 100% - 82% 62% 81% 61%
c e h rs u w y B

Mean 291 3.04 29 2.78 297 2.92 2.99 2.98 2.59 2.93 29 2.95 2.89 3.02 3.03 2.99 29 3.12 2.92 2.89 3.25 1.98 3.34 1.68 3.17 2.78 3.15 2.75

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d - e/f - g/h -i/j-k/I-m/n -o/p - q/r/s - t/u-v/w-x/y - A/B
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the requil of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 24
Q7 - Summary Table Overall, how confident are you that law enforcement agencies (e.g. police) are tackling the following effectively in the UK?

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Anti-social
behaviour Crime

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
(4) Very confident 74 80

7% 8%
(3) Fairly confident 256 314

24% 30%
(2) Not very confident 424 366

40% 35%
(1) Not confident at all 217 210

21% 20%
Don't know 80 82

8% 8%
Prefer not to say 7 7

1% 1%
Very/ fairly confident (NET) 330 394

31% 37%
Not very/ not confident at all (NET) 641 576

61% 54%
Mean 2.19 2.27

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 25
Q7_1-Overall, ¥ ies (e.g. police) are tackling the following effectively in the UK? Anti-social behaviour
Base: All adults aged 1875 in Great Britain
GENDER AGGREGATED AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE 'WORKING STATUS REGION EDUCATION ICOI MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY
UPTO MARRIED WID/ DIV/
WOMAN 35-54 GENZ | MILLENIALS | GENX ABC1 C2DE | WORKING | WORKING | NORTH | MIDLANDS | SOUTH | LONDON | WALES | SCOTLAND GRADUATES | GRADUATES |  £19999 £55000+ | /LIVINGAS |  SINGLE SEP 1 3 ANY
TOTAL (b) (i) i) (k) () (m) (0) (p) (a) () (s) (u) V) (w) (A (F) (6) (H) (M) (0)
ASE 1059 532 200 151 3 278 El 706 252 2 145 52 237 2 353
1059 529 9 9 3. 84 146 329 8 251 240 152 270 352 707
100% 50% ) 8 3 ¢ 319 3 8! 32% 26% 23 14% 26% 33% 67" 8"
(4) Very confident 7 32 52 2 65 9
7% 6% 15% 3% 7% 7%
P
(2) Not very confident 191 227 108 316 381 37
7% a3% 31% 5% 1% 31%
o R
Don't know 20 30 8 2 57 68 1
8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9%
|Very/ fairly confident (NET) 170 157 164 166 270 57
3% 30% 7% 2% 29% 7%
[4 Q

Mean 219 217 221 257 24 237 208 194 246 222 194 259 241 207 193 224 213 228 1.99 21 223 212 236 23 22 218 226 235 211 2 202 231 243 227 21 198 195 205 234 243 25 204 216 248
fg fe fg i ;] mn mn n r su 9 DE DE 1] KL KL P Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/|/m/n - o/p - a/r - s/t/u/v/w/x - y/A - B/C - D/E/F/G - H/\/1 - K/L/M/N - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work ied out i ith the i of theii ional quality for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 26
Q7_1 - Overall, how confident are you that law enforcement agencies (e.g. police) are tackling the following effectively in the UK? Anti-social bet
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Effecti of i d | Effecti of increased
Perception of crime in the |Perception of crime in their presence of uniformed presence of uniformed Confidence in law
How problematic crime is | How problematic crime is Worried about being a UK as a whole in the past | local area in the past 12 How often uniformed police are seen police officers in tackling | police officers in tackling | enforcement tackling anti- Confi inlaw
GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE in the UK as a whole in your local area victim of a crime 12 months months patrolling local areas anti-social behaviour crime social behavi f kling crime
Not a very Not a very
big/ nota big/ not a Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not
CONSERVATI LIBERAL Avery/ fairly | problem at | A very/ fairly | problemat | Very/ fairly [Not very/ Not| Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly | confidentat | Very/fairly | confident at
VE LABOUR | DEMOCRATS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE big problem all big problem all worried |atall worried| Goneup | Gone down Gone up Gone down Often Ever Never effective effective effective effective confident all confident all
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) (8)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(4) Very confident 74 23 24 8 11 32 26 55 18 42 31 52 23 52 6 30 17 34 65 6 72 2 67 7 74 - 66 5
7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 11% 10% 6% 11% 4% 8% 10% 8% 20% 27% 9% 2% 10% 1% 10% 3% 22% - 17% 1%
j | o rs s u w y B

(2) Not very confident 128 111 33 58 179 154 344 69 148 259 159 251 261 19 148 23 31 285 136 264 133 270 123 - 424 82 335
40% 41% 40% 38% 48% 43% 41% 41% 41% 34% 46% 35% 46% 40% 32% 38% 26% 25% 40% 43% 38% 53% 39% 50% - 66% 21% 58%
i k p q q t v X A

Don't know 80 13 16 5 5 28 12 48 12 26 28 18 37 28 5 15 3 6 53 20 30 5 27 9 - - 9 4

8% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 3% 6% 7% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 9% 4% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% - - 2% 1%

Very/ fairly confident (NET) 98 99 34 36 136 111 246 70 120 202 162 160 191 25 93 53 84 276 46 279 33 269 42 330 - 295 30
31% 31% 36% 39% 30% 33% 29% 29% 42% 28% 36% 36% 30% 30% 42% 24% 60% 66% 38% 15% 40% 13% 39% 17% 100% - 75% 5%
g i ] rs s u w y B

Mean 2.19 2.16 2.29 231 222 2.26 2.09 213 2.47 2.07 2.29 2.23 217 213 237 1.99 2.72 293 2.35 18 233 1.83 231 1.9 3.22 1.66 291 17

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d - e/f - g/h - i/j-k/I-m/n -o/p - q/r/s - t/u-v/w-x/y - A/B
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 27
Q7_2-Overall, ¥ ies (e.g. police) are tackling the following effectively in the UK? Crime
Base: All adults aged 1875 in Great Britain
GENDER AGE AGGREGATED AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE 'WORKING STATUS REGION URBAN EDUCATION ICOI MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY
BABY UPTO MARRIED WID/ DIV/
MAN WOMAN 1824 2534 35-44 35-54 GENZ | MILLENIALS | GENX | BOOMER ABCL C2DE | WORKING | WORKING | NORTH | MIDLANDS | SOUTH | LONDON | WALES | SCOTLAND | URBAN RURAL | GRADUATES | GRADUATES |  £19999 £55000+ | /LIVINGAS |  SINGLE SEP 3 4 ANY
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (i) i) (k) ) (m) (0) (p) (a) () (s) (u) V) (w) (A) (8) (©) (0) (F) (6) (H) (M) (0)
ASE 1059 515 532 125 200 184 151 278 El 706 252 2 145 52 144 503 556 237 2 353
1059 529 119 202 191 3. 84 146 329 5 338 251 240 152 141 241 270 352 707 121
100% 4 50% 57% 68 32% 24% 26% 23 14% 5%* 9 87 13% 26% 33% 67 8 11%
(4) Very confident 20 49 2 51 9 69 10 49 31 59 21
2% 10% 5% 9% 8% 7% 4% % 6% 17%
b P Q
(2) Not very confident 169 192 201 165 311 55 127 101 265 335 27
3% 36% 34% 36% 4% 39% 34% 29% 7% 36% 2%
o R
Don't know 82 33 8 a7 36 7 10 32 2 58 72 9
2% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 2% 7%
|Very/ fairly confident (NET) 202 189 236 158 338 56 159 235 170 224 325 66
39% 36% 39% 35% 7% 40% 2% 34% 8% 2% 35% 54%
c 3 Q
Mean 227 229 226 257 252 239 219 203 254 229 203 26 246 219 202 232 221 236 208 217 227 225 2.49 233 224 226 234 244 218 203 211 237 253 234 219 208 207 213 24 248 25 215 223 263
fg fe fg g i i mn mn n r stu 4 DE DE 1] KL KL P Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/|/m/n - o/p - a/r - s/t/u/v/w/x - y/A - B/C - D/E/F/G - H/\/1 - K/L/M/N - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work ied out i ith the i of theii ional quality for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 28
Q7_2 - Overall, how confident are you that law enforcement agencies (e.g. police) are tackling the following effectively in the UK? Crime
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Effecti of i d | Effecti of increased
Perception of crime in the |Perception of crime in their presence of uniformed presence of uniformed Confidence in law
How problematic crime is | How problematic crime is Worried about being a UK as a whole in the past | local area in the past 12 How often uniformed police are seen police officers in tackling | police officers in tackling | enforcement tackling anti- Confi inlaw
GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE in the UK as a whole in your local area victim of a crime 12 months months patrolling local areas anti-social behavi crime social behavi f kling crime
Not a very Not a very
big/ nota big/ not a Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not
CONSERVATI LIBERAL Avery/ fairly | problem at | A very/ fairly | problemat | Very/ fairly [Not very/ Not| Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly | confidentat | Very/fairly | confident at
Ever Never effective effective effective effective confident all confident all

VE LABOUR | DEMOCRATS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE big problem all big problem all worried |atall worried| Goneup | Gone down Gone up Gone down Often
(p) (a) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) (8)

TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (0] (m) (n) (0)
1059 303 286 91 120 414 374 838 163 437 5 456 546 () 61 382 86 130 704 247 692 247 335 634 395 566

WEIGHTED BASE 1059 313 277 87* 121 413 380 838 167 430 565 455 544 648 59* 385 87* 127 703 249 695 330 641 394 576

100% 30% 26% 8%* 11% 39% 36% 79% 16% 41% 53% 43% 61% 6%* 36% 8%* 12% % L 66% 24% 66% 31% 61% 37% 54%

(4) Very confident 80 22 24 7 18 34 23 58 19 40 37 57 23 54 7 33 15 34 72 5 74 77 2 80 -

8% 7% 9% 8% 15% 8% 6% 7% 11% 9% 7% 13% 4% 8% 12% 9% 18% 27% 10% 2% 11% 23% * 20% -

a | o rs u w y B

UNWEIGHTED BASE

(2) Not very confident

Don't know 82 12 18 6 6 22 20 46 14 25 28 21 33 27 3 17 1 9 53 20 29 9 24 10 4 11
8% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 2% 7% 7% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2%
Very/ fairly confident (NET) 295 90 394 -
89% 14% 100% -
. v B

213 2.38 2.29 2.26 2.18 2.57 2.05 2.66 295 2.44 1.87 2.41 191 243 1.85 3.12 1.83 3.2 1.64

Mean 2.27 223 2.34 2.33 2.38 236 2.14 222 2.52

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d - e/f-g/h -i/j-k/I-m/n - o/p - a/r/s - t/u-v/w-x/y - A/B

Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in | with the requi of the inter | quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 29
Q8- Which two or three of these, if any, do you think would do most to reduce crime in the UK?
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
GENDER AGGREGATED AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE 'WORKING STATUS REGION EDUCATION MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD
MARRIED WID/ DIV/
WOMAN 35-54 MILLENIALS | GENX ABCL C2DE | WORKING | WORKING MIDLANDS | SOUTH | LONDON SCOTLAND RURAL | GRADUATES | GRADUATES £55000+ | /LIVING AS SEP 3 ANY
(i) i) () (0) (p) (a) () (u) V) (A) (8) (©) (F) (H) (K (M) (0)
.3 27 S 0 145 503 556 1 2 353
152 352
4% 9 87 3 6 E 7 ] 6 9%+ 3 33% 67
More police on the beat 137 326
39% 6%
o
Longer prison sentences for 219 101 o 225 289 27
loffenders/no early release
30% 30% 27% 32% 31% 2%
Better discipline in schools 164 98 81 180 216 40
2% 29% 2% 25% 2% 3%
a Q
More investment in mental health 150 7 81 139 199 20
services
2% 2% 2% 20% 2% 17%
More effective programmes for 147 48 65 129 163 29
behaviour change
20% 14% 19% 18% 18% 24%
v
None of these 13 12 9 14 2 17 8 2 3 4 2 20 5
3% 2% 3% % 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
i i r
Prefer not to say 3 3 1 3 - 1 1 4 1 1 2 3 2 - 3 3 2 4 1 5 5 1
1% % 1% 2% - . * 1% * . 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% * % * 1% . 1%
Punishment and deterance (NET) 220 198 287 136 134 288 381 36
3% 37% 40% 40% 38% 41% 1% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/|/m/n - o/p - a/r - s/t/u/v/w/x - y/A - B/C - D/E/F/G - H/\/1 - K/L/M/N - O/P - Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work ied out i jith the requi of the i ional quality for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 30
Q8 - Which two or three of these, if any, do you think would do most to reduce crime in the UK?
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Effecti of i d | Effecti of increased
Perception of crime in the |Perception of crime in their presence of uniformed presence of uniformed Confidence in law
How problematic crime is | How problematic crime is Worried about being a UK as a whole in the past | local area in the past 12 How often uniformed police are seen police officers in tackling | police officers in tackling | enforcement tackling anti- Confi inlaw
GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE in the UK as a whole in your local area victim of a crime 12 months months patrolling local areas anti-social beh crime social bet f kling crime
Not a very Not a very
big/ nota big/ not a Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not Not very/ not
CONSERVATI LIBERAL Avery/ fairly | problem at | A very/ fairly | problemat | Very/ fairly [Not very/ Not| Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly atall Very/ fairly | confidentat | Very/fairly | confident at
VE LABOUR [ DEMOCRATS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE big problem all big problem all worried |atall worried| Goneup | Gone down Gone up Gone down Often Ever Never effective effective effective effective confident all confident all
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) (8)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 838 456
WEIGHTED BASE 838 455
79% 43%
More police on the beat 463 182 113 41 43 172 202 400 53 202 239 203 243 330 23 200 35 44 296 166 377 70 366 72 119 325 136 305
44% 58% 41% 47% 36% 42% 53% 48% 32% 47% 42% 45% 45% 51% 39% 52% 40% 35% 41% 53% 54% 28% 53% 29% 36% 51% 35% 53%

Longer prison sentences for
offenders/no early release
30% 41% 25% 18% 27% 23% 39% 32% 22% 32% 30% 33% 28% 35% 27% 35% 25% 28% 28% 37% 32% 30% 32% 30% 24% 35% 28% 34%

Better discipline in schools
25% 34% 19% 13% 24% 22% 31% 27% 17% 26% 25% 26% 25% 27% 27% 25% 33% 16% 24% 27% 26% 24% 26% 25% 25% 26% 25% 26%

More investment in mental health 220 40 81 24 31 109 55 161 50 84 126 87 128 119 14 72 22 33 166 50 149 46 140 56 80 126 95 116
services
21% 13% 29% 28% 26% 26% 14% 19% 30% 20% 22% 19% 23% 18% 23% 19% 26% 26% 23% 16% 21% 18% 20% 23% 24% 20% 24% 20%

More effective programmes for 195 40 72 21 21 94 47 141 44 86 105 85 104 114 12 64 17 39 148 43 133 45 131 45 78 107 86 102
behaviour change
18% 13% 26% 24% 17% 23% 12% 17% 27% 20% 19% 19% 19% 18% 20% 17% 20% 31% 21% 14% 19% 18% 19% 18% 24% 17% 22% 18%
a a f g rs s y

None of these 25 8 1 4 8 6 14 7 10 13 13 8 6 1 3 5 2 14 7 8 11 6 12 8 14 8 13
2% * 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2%
a a o t v

Prefer not to say - - - 1 3 1 3 1 2 1 3 1 2 - - 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
- - - 1% * * 1% * * * 1% 1% * - - * 1% * 1% * * * * * *

148 253
38% 44%

Punishment and deterance (NET)

295 97 295 97
42% 39% 43% 39%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d - e/f - g/h - i/j-k/I-m/n -o/p - q/r/s - t/u-v/w-x/y - A/B
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the requi of the inter | quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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